SERVICE CHARGE AND FEE SCHEDULE

Free
Monthly checking account maintenance..........c.cceeeveveuenan. FREE
POP Money (mobile/online Standard)®............cceveveveevrvenennns FREE
External Transfer (mobile/online Standard)®.............c......... FREE
Bill Pay (mobile/online Standard)® ..........ccccceeveviieerieienenn, FREE
EStAtEMENTSE.....cociiiceicce s FREE
Online Access/MOobileACCESSHE ...ovvvuiiivieiciieeirie e FREE
eDeposits (mobile/onlineg)®..........cccveveeieveneiececeeee s FREE
myFit Card account maintenNanCe........ccecveevveeeecveeeneeennne FREE
Visa Credit Card annual fee ........cccoevevievievrieeieeeesene NONE
Visa Debit Card annual fee.......ccoevveeveeeieniiniseeieiese e NONE
No minimum monthly transaction requirements

Plastic card replacement........cccuveeeeeceveeeeecieee e FREE
Overdraft transfer from

savings/checking/line of credit’..........ccoeeeevveceeiieenenas FREE
Inquiry/Withdrawal at Together CU owned ATMs

OF CO-OP ATIMIS....uuuieeeieeeee et e e e e e n e FREE
IRA OF HSA SEE-UP..iiuiriiieiriee ettt e e FREE
Member NOLArY SEIVICE .ovviveeieeiriie et siee e FREE

Account Administration

Member Account Inactivity FEe.......cccovrvevrerreeververrenenn S5/month
Fee is charged when there are 12 consecutive months of no activity on the
member account number. Activity is defined as deposits, withdrawals,
transfers, and payments. Exceptions from Inactivity fee: members with a
primary address in California or Texas; members with an active loan,

credit card (with a balance), IRA, HSA, or CD; or primary account owner is
21 or younger.

Account reopen/reactivation..........ccoecveveeeiieicieenieeneenieens $25
Returned StatemMeNt..........o.oveeveevecveeeeeeeiereeessereesensenens $5/each
ACCOUNt FESEAICN......vovveververeceeieieeeessseeeeseseseenesseesans $20/hour
Returned NSF/UCF check or ACH item..........cccu...... $29/item*
Paid NSF check, ACH, or debit item?2..........ccccvvnnee. $29/item
Maximum number of overdraft fees per day.......ccccue.e. 6
Minimum overdrawn balance required
to trigger overdraft fee.......covvvveneniieneiieeeen $15.00
You will not be charged an overdraft fee for
overdrawn transactions of S5 or less.
Returned check deposSit........cccevevevereireieceeeererenenenns $15/item
Check/periodic statement COPY........cevvevveireriereeeseruennes §2/item
Pricing for Eagle Advantage members.........ccccecvevrvennene. FREE

*oumay incur multple returned item fees for the same presented check, daftoritem. For additionalinformation see Membership and Account Agreement.

Effective July 1, 2020 (Subject to Change)

Checking
Below $500 minimum average daily balance
for Interest Checking Plus account........ccoeuveeiuveennne $5/month
LOZO Checks (SINGIE).....vvuiveeeeeeeeeereeeee s $16.50/box
Logo checks (dUPliCate)........ccvvevervreereerercreeeesesnnn. $18.50/box
Pricing for Silver Member Merits.........ccccevuenen. 50% discount3
Pricing for Gold Member Merits
and Eagle Advantage members........cccceeceeeevveriereeneenne. FREE3
Custom and other check styles.........ccccovveninenniencncnennne varies
Stop payment on check or ACH item .......ccccoeeevecverienne $29/item
Positive Pay for NSF/UCF check or ACH item®............... $10/item
Foreign check processing (additional foreign institution fees may apply)
Provisional Canadian Cash Letter.......ccoceveverveeniennnnne. S5/item
Provisional Foreign and USD..........ccccceveveveeceeveerieenns S6/item
Provisional REtUMN.......ceeveueeeeeeeeeereeeeeereeeeeeee e $22/item
Collection Item Foreign and USD..........cc.ccceeveveuennne. $17/item
Collection Item RetUrN........ccceveveverciceieeeeeee e $32/item
Bill Pay (mobile/online Expedited Electronicf................ S5/item
Bill Pay (mobile/online Overnight Check)e...................... $25/item

ATM (ATM owner-imposed surcharges may apply)
Withdrawal at non CO-OP ATM:s......... ... $1.50/transaction

Pricing for Silver Member Merits.........ccccou..... 4 FREE/month>
Pricing for Gold Member Merits.... .... 6 FREE/month>
Inquiry at non CO-0OP ATMS.......cccecerenenieenerienennens $1.50/inquiry
Other
POP Money (mobile/online outgoing Express)............... S3/each
External Transfer (mobile/online outgoing Express)®........ $3/each
MONEY OFUEN ...ttt $3/each
Pricing for Eagle Advantage members ........c.ccccceeuneee $1/each
Cashiers ChECK.......c.cvevcueueveeieceeeeie e $4/each
Pricing for Eagle Advantage members........c..cc.ccouue.... $1/each
ViSa Gift Card® .....uveeveeeeeeeeereeeeeessssessssessessessesssssssssesaenns $4/each
Express Mail/Delivery service at member request................ varies
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Safe Deposit Boxes

(Available at select branch locations)

SIZE BX5ururiiiererereteie ettt en $15/year
SiZ€ 3X10.eieeieiceeeeeeeeeee e $35/year
SIZ€ 5X10 ettt $50/year
SiZ€ LOXL0 vttt $80/year
Y743 0 T $90/year
SiZ€ A5X15. ueiereierererererere ettt e $100/year
SIZ€ I5X32.uuiuiiiiieeereeere et et $200/year
Loans

Skip-a-payment.........cc.ccoeeururrrernnn $25/skipped payment

Requirements and limitations apply; see skip-a-payment form for details.
Returned loan payment (excludes credit cards)......
$15/payment or as stipulated in loan agreement
Returned credit card payment Up To $25/payment
Credit card cash advance ........ccocceeeveneencnnee $2/advance
Except Viisa Signature which is 3% of each advance (minimum $10)
Credit card foreign transaction......
1% of transaction (U.S. Dollars)

Late payment.....c..cccueunenee. varies based on loan agreement

Document overnight fee..........cccceevueeneene $25/per mailing

Non-Members

Check cashing up t0 $500........c.cccevereveeerennane. $10/check
$501-2500.....ccccerrrrrirnene $15/check
$2501 or greater.............. $25/check

Coin machine usage........ccceeueene 9% of total coins cashed

Wire Transactions

Outgoing bank wire, domestic..........ccveveveenne. $15/each

$50/each

Outgoing bank wire, international

ACH=Automated Clearing House; UCF = Uncollected Funds; NSF = Non-Sufficent Funds. Eagle Advantage program i available
to members ages 55+ with qualifying balance or direct deposit. Member Merits is a package of free

services, discounts and bonuses for households with combined loan and total average daily deposit
balances of $2,500+. (1) Service based on current account standing; limitations apply. For additional
information on how these fees are assessed, please refer to your Membership and Account Agreement. (2)
Limit one box free or discounted per calendar year. (3) Member initiated request; subject to verification.
Limitations/restrictions apply. (4) Withdrawals from all non-Together Credit Union owned ATMs are

included ina monthly free transactions for Member Merits benefits. (3) Requires OnlineAccess/
MobileAccess+. Cellular carrier and data rates may apply. (6) Enrollment required to trans from some
account types.





